LM4050
LM4050/LM4050Q Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage Reference
Literature Number: SNOS455D
LM4050/LM4050Q
November 10, 2011
Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage Reference
General Description
Ideal for space critical applications, the LM4050 precision

	Applications
	Connection Diagram
	Ordering Information
	Industrial Temperature Range (−40°C to +85°C)
	Extended Temperature Range (−40°C to +125°C)
	Industrial Temperature Range (−40°C to +85°C)
	Extended Temperature Range (−40°C to +125°C)
	SOT-23 Package Marking Information
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Operating Ratings
	LM4050-2.0Electrical Characteristics
	LM4050-2.5Electrical Characteristics
	LM4050-4.1Electrical Characteristics
	LM4050-5.0Electrical Characteristics
	LM4050-8.2Electrical Characteristics
	LM4050-10.0Electrical Characteristics
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	Start-Up Characteristics
	Functional Block Diagram
	Applications Information
	Typical Applications
	FIGURE 1. Shunt Regulator
	FIGURE 2. LM4050-4.1's Nominal 4.096 breakdown voltage gives ADC12451 1 mV/LSB
	FIGURE 3. Bounded amplifier reduces saturation-induced delays and can prevent succeeding stage damage.Nominal clamping voltage is ±11.5V (LM4050's reverse breakdown voltage +2 diode VF).
	FIGURE 4. Protecting Op Amp input. The bounding voltage is ±4V with the LM4050-2.5(LM4050's reverse breakdown voltage + 3 diode VF).
	FIGURE 5. Precision ±4.096V Reference
	FIGURE 6. Precision 1 μA to 1 mA Current Sources